Luksens Technologie GmbH
1
5January2024/Version 1.6
C02FS Series Current Sensor
The C02FS series current sensor provides efficient and precise sensor solutions for AC, DC and pulse currents
in industrial, commercial and communications systems. It consists of three main components: an accurate
low-temperature drift linear hall sensor, a flux collector and a current transformer. It offers markedly low
resistance, reducing power loss and temperature drift to deliver exceptional performance.

Stresses above these ratings may cause permanent damage. Exposure to absolute maximum ratings for
extended periods may degrade reliability.
Symbol Parameter Min. Max. Unit
VDD Max. Maximum supply voltage (not destructive)  -0.3 6.5 V
IPM Maximum measuring current -1200 1200 A
TA  Ambient operating temperature -40 105 °C
TS Storage temperature range  -40 105 °C
VESD-HBM ESD sensitivity HBM (Human Body Model) 4 kV
Absolute maximum ratings
Symbol Parameter Test condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
VDD  Supply voltage  4.5 5 5.5  V
IC  Current consumption IP=0A without load  15 20 mA
RL  Output load resistance VOUT to GND  5  kΩ
CL   Output load capacitance VOUT to GND   6  100 nF
IPN Current nominal measuring range
C02-400AFS ±400
A
C02-500AFS ±500
C02-600AFS ±600
C02-700AFS ±700
C02-800AFS ±800
C02-900AFS ±900
C02-1000AFS ±1000
C02-1100AFS ±1100
C02-1200AFS ±1200
 Specifications (TA= 25°C, VDD= 5.0V)
Luksens Technologie GmbH  Your Specialist For Current Sensor
3
5January2024/Version 1.6